



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
2024 SOLAR STREETLIGHT PROGRAM
CDBG PROJECT NO. B-21-UC-26-0005
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0723

DATE: 5/30/2024
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	One Call Energy	\$ 126,679.75 *
2	J. Ranck Electric, Inc.	\$ 145,862.00
3	Rauhorn Electric, Inc.	\$ 155,750.00
4	DECIMA, LLC	\$ 165,269.76 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2024 SOLAR STREETLIGHT PROGRAM

CDBG PROJECT NO. B-21-UC-26-0005

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0723

One Call Energy
65573 North Drive
Cassopolis, MI 49031

J. Ranck Electric, Inc.
1993 Gover Parkway
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	0.00	0.00	7,224.80	7,224.80
2.	Mobilization, Max, \$10,000.00	1	LS	9,850.00	9,850.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
3.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	20	Ft	14.20	284.00	147.90	2,958.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	20	Ft	14.20	284.00	82.55	1,651.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	40	Syd	5.46	218.40	73.95	2,958.00
6.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	50	Ft	66.00	3,300.00	18.42	921.00
7.	Excavation, Earth	40	Cyd	6.23	249.20	190.33	7,613.20
8.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	20	Ft	14.20	284.00	93.10	1,862.00
9.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	400	Sft	4.03	1,612.00	22.34	8,936.00
10.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	250	Syd	1.83	457.50	4.97	1,242.50
11.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	10	Unit	41.25	412.50	310.30	3,103.00
12.	_Hydroseeding	250	Syd	2.18	545.00	4.97	1,242.50
13.	_Streetlight Foundation	10	Ea	2,675.70	26,757.00	3,134.60	31,346.00
14.	Solar Street Light, Furn	10	Ea	5,636.77	56,367.70	5,631.20	56,312.00
15.	Solar Street Light, Install	10	Ea	2,543.20	25,432.00 *	1,171.90	11,719.00
16.	_Irrigation Pipe	50	Ft	5.61	280.50	9.94	497.00
17.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	69.19	345.95	155.20	776.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	126,679.75 *	\$	145,862.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

2024 SOLAR STREETLIGHT PROGRAM
 CDBG PROJECT NO. B-21-UC-26-0005
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0723

Rauhorn Electric, Inc.
 14140 33 Mile road
 Bruce Township, MI 48065

DECIMA, LLC
 16870 Schaefer Hwy
 Detroit, MI 48235

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00	8,666.74	8,666.74
2.	Mobilization, Max, \$10,000.00	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,857.02	7,857.02
3.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	20	Ft	20.00	400.00	149.60	2,992.00 *
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	20	Ft	10.00	200.00	83.28	1,665.60
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	40	Syd	15.00	600.00	74.80	2,992.00
6.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00	117.15	5,857.50
7.	Excavation, Earth	40	Cyd	5.00	200.00	201.83	8,073.20
8.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	20	Ft	20.00	400.00	162.30	3,246.00
9.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	400	Sft	15.00	6,000.00	19.48	7,792.00
10.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	250	Syd	10.00	2,500.00	5.20	1,300.00
11.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	10	Unit	20.00	200.00	324.60	3,246.00
12.	_Hydroseeding	250	Syd	5.00	1,250.00	5.20	1,300.00
13.	_Streetlight Foundation	10	Ea	3,000.00	30,000.00	2,652.00	26,520.00
14.	Solar Street Light, Furn	10	Ea	6,500.00	65,000.00	5,147.42	51,474.20
15.	Solar Street Light, Install	10	Ea	2,000.00	20,000.00	3,150.00	31,500.00
16.	_Irrigation Pipe	50	Ft	5.00	250.00	10.50	525.00
17.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	50.00	250.00	52.50	262.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	155,750.00	\$	165,269.76 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**